Resolution approving a service agreement between the La Crosse Regional Airport and Midwest Air Traffic Control.

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the La Crosse Regional Airport is a commercial service airport; and

WHEREAS, the air carriers serving the La Crosse Regional Airport require weather services; and

WHEREAS, weather observation equipment is owned, operated, and maintained by the National Weather Service; and

WHEREAS, said weather observation equipment breaks down from time-to-time; and

WHEREAS, Midwest Air Traffic Control employees are certified to provide weather observation services; and

WHEREAS, Midwest Air Traffic Control is able to provide employees capable of conducting weather observations periodically.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that it hereby authorizes the Director of the La Crosse Regional Airport to sign the agreement for services with Midwest Air Traffic Control.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that all costs associated with said agreement shall be allocated from the Airport Operating Budget for the applicable fiscal year.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Director of the La Crosse Regional Airport is authorized to take all necessary steps to effectuate said resolution.

I, Nikki M. Elsen, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on January 13, 2022.

Nikki M. Elsen, WCMC, City Clerk

un Eun

City of La Crosse, Wisconsin